

OD-44

ORDER SHEET
CS/76/2018
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

BROADWAY CENTRE
VS
SATISH KANT JINDAL & ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : 6th June, 2022

Appearance:
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Suman Majumdar, Adv.
...for plaintiff.

The Court : Counsel for the plaintiff is present. None appears on behalf of the defendant and no accommodation is sought for. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the defendant has not filed the documents and as such inspection could not be carried out.

Let this matter appear on 14 June, 2022.

Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to inform the next date of hearing to the Counsel for the defendant.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)