

ORDER SHEET
CS/76/2018
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

BROADWAY CENTRE
VS
SATISH KANT JINDAL & ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 14TH June, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Subhasish Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Suman Majumdar, Adv.
Ms. A. Lala, Adv.
...For the Plaintiff

Ms. Rita Mallick, Adv.
...For the Defendants

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that inspection and cross-inspection of the documents could not be completed and prayed for extension of time.

Prayer is allowed.

The parties are directed to complete their inspection of documents within a week. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file Judge's Brief of Documents within a week thereafter.

In the meantime, the parties are liberty to exchange their suggested issues.

Let the matter appear on 29th June, 2022 under the heading "Framing of Issues".

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)