

OD-97

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/76/2018

BROADWAY CENTRE  
VS  
SATISH KANT JINDAL & ANR.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date : 1<sup>st</sup> July, 2022.

Appearance:

*Mr. Shuvasish Sengupta, Adv.*  
*Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.*  
*Mrs. Arunima Lala, Adv.*  
*Mr. Suman Majumder, Adv.*

*Mr. Barin Ghosh, Adv.*

The Court: Counsel for both the parties are present. Counsel for the defendant no.1 has filed an affidavit of document. Let the matter be kept with the record.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the discovery and inspection of the document have been completed.

Counsel for the plaintiff has submitted suggested issues. The following issues are framed.

- “1. Whether the instant suit is maintainable ?*
- 2. Whether the defendants are trespassers ?*
- 3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of eviction against the defendants.*

*4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to mesne profit for the wrongful use and occupation of the suit property by the defendants ? If yes, at what rate and for what period ?*

*5. Is the plaintiff entitled to any other relief ?”*

Counsel for the plaintiff requires some time to file Judge’s Brief of Documents. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply the Judge's Brief of Documents to the defendants within a week.

Let the matter appear under the heading ‘Witness Action’ on 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2022 at 2 pm.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

D. Ghosh