

OD 8

CS 76 of 2018
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

BROADWAY CENTRE
VERSUS
SATISH KANT JINDAL & ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble Justice KRISHNA RAO

Date : 13th July, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Shuvasish Sengupta,Adv.

Ms. Arunima Lala,Adv.

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta,Adv.

Mr. Suman Majumder,Adv.

...for the plaintiff.

B. Ghosh,Adv.

...for the defendant.

The Court:- By order dated 1st July, 2022, this Court has fixed the matter on 19th July, 2022 at 2 pm for witness action. But due to some personal difficulties, the matter cannot be taken up on 19th July, 2022 and, accordingly, the date of witness action on 19th July, 2022 is extended till 3rd August, 2022 at 2 pm. In the meantime, Counsel for the plaintiff shall file the affidavit of evidence on the witness no. 1 and serve a copy to the other side.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)