

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2022
In CS/76/2018

BROADWAY CENTRE
Vs
SATISH KANT JINDAL & ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 2ND JANUARY, 2023.

Appearance:
Mrs. Arunima Lala Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Suman Majumder, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

Mr. B. Ghosh, Adv.
..for the defendant.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the respondent prays for two weeks time to file affidavit in
opposition in connection with GA No. 4 of 2022.

Let affidavit in opposition be filed within two weeks. Affidavit in reply,
if any, thereto be filed within one week thereafter.

List this matter on 24th January, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)