

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA/4/2022
In
CS/29/2024 [Old No.CS/76/2018]

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

BROADWAY CENTRE
-VS-
SATISH KANT JINDAL & ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : April 1, 2024.

Appearance:
Mrs. Arunima Lala Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Suman Majumder, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Ms. Rita Mallick, Adv.
Ms. Sudeshna Basu Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Banani Bhattacharya, Adv.
... for the defendants

The Court: Mrs. Arunima Lala Sengupta, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff and Ms. Rita Mullick, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendants.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for extension of time to file affidavit in opposition in GA/4/2022.

Let affidavit in opposition be filed within two weeks; reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter on 25th April, 2024 under the same heading.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)