

OD 9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2022
[OLD NO CS/76/2018]
In CS/29/2024

BROADWAY CENTRE
Vs
SATISH KANT JINDAL AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date:23rd July, 2024.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Suman Majumdar,Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Uday Shankar Bhattacharya,Adv.
Ms Sudeshna Basu Thakur,Adv.
...for the defendants.

The Court: The learned Counsel for the plaintiff files affidavit-in-opposition against GA No. 4 of 2022. Let the same be kept in the record. A copy of the same may be served upon the defendants.

The suit along with the application will appear in the list on 6th September, 2024.

Affidavit-in-reply, if any, shall be failed in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)