

OD-8

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
Original Side

IA NO. GA/5/2024
In CS/29/2024

BROADWAY CENTRE
Vs
SATISH KANT JINDAL AND ANR

BEFORE: The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 28th January, 2025.

Appearance:
Mrs. Arunima Laha Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Suman Majumdar, Adv.
For the plaintiff..

Ms. Sudeshna Basu Thakur, Adv.
For the defendants...

The Court:- Affidavit-in-Opposition is filed against GA/5/2024. Let the same be kept in the records.

An accommodation is sought for by the learned Counsel for the defendant for filing Affidavit-in-Reply. The same shall be filed on or before the returnable date.

The matter will appear in the list on 24th February, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

arsad