

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2024
In
CS/29/2024

BROADWAY CENTRE
Vs
SATISH KANT JINDAL AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 7th July, 2025.

Appearance:
Mrs. Arunima Lala Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Suman Majumder, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mrs. Sudeshna Basu Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Banani Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Upasana Das, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Roy, Adv.
...for the defendants

The Court:- On prayer of the Learned Counsel for the sole defendant,
hearing is adjourned to 23rd July, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)