

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/29/2024

BROADWAY CENTRE
VS
SATISH KANT JINDAL AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 19th August, 2025.

Appearance:

Ms. Arunima Lala Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Suman Majumdar, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Uday Shankar Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Sudeshna Basu Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Banani Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Upasana Das, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Roy, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- Perused the Report dated 6th August, 2025 furnished by the Learned Registrar, Original Side. Some typographical errors are cropped up for which amendments could not be carried out as the Report suggests. Liberty is given to the defendant to take necessary steps in this regard. Copy of this order may be handed over to the Learned Counsel for the defendant for doing the needful. The suit will appear in the list for further order on 11th September, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)