

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/29/2024
[OLD NO. CS/76/2018]

BROADWAY CENTRE
VS
SATISH KANT JINDAL AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 11th September, 2025.

Appearance:

Mrs. Arunima Lala Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.
Ms. Shree Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Das Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suman Majumder, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Uday Shankar Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Sudeshna Basu Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Banani Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Upasana Das, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Roy, Adv.
...for the defendants

The Court:- Amended written statement is served today on the Learned Counsel for the plaintiff.

Discovery, inspection, disclosure of documents as well as admission and denial of documents are yet to be complete.

Discovery, inspection, disclosure of documents as well as admission and denial of documents shall be complete on or before the returnable date.

Let the suit appear in the list under the heading "Framing of Issues" on 18th November, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)