

OD 11

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
IA NO. GA/6/2026
[OLD NO. CS/76/2018]
In CS/29/2024

BROADWAY CENTRE
Vs
SATISH KANT JINDAL AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 21st August, 2026

Appearance:
Ms. Arunima Lala Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Shree Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Uday Sankar Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Sudeshna Basu Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Roy, Adv.
...for the defendants

The Court:- GA No. 6 of 2026 is an application praying for amendment of the written statement. It is pleaded that the amendment is necessary in view of subsequent knowledge of certain facts. A draft proposed amendment is filed herewith. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff did not raise any objection though opportunity was given to file affidavit-in-opposition. However, the same shall not be treated as an admission of the amendments made therein.

Let prayers (a) to (e) of the Master's Summons be allowed.

Department is directed to do the needful.

Copy of the amended written statement shall be served on the Plaintiff.
Amendments shall be carried out on or before the returnable date.

The matter stands adjourned to 25th September, 2026. In case of default,
this order shall stand vacated.

GA No. 6 of 2026 stands disposed of accordingly.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)